

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office :- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala – 147001, Punjab, India O/o SE/Planning, PSTCL, Patiala

Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email:- se-planning@pstcl.org CIN-U40109PB2010SGCO33814

Amendment No: 38/2024-25

То

- 1) Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Dy. CE /Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 3) Dy. CE /TLSC, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 4) Dy.CE /Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala.

Memo No. 107/10/70A/166 Dated: 07.03.2025

Subject: Regarding relocation of 66 kV tower of 66 kV Tapa Ckt-2 at 220 kV S/s Handiaya for installation of additional 10/12.5 MVA,66/11 T/F at 220 kV S/s Barnala (Handiaya).

The scope of work is planned as following:

Sr.	Name of	Scope of	Est.	Remarks.
No	S/s	work	Cost	
1	220 KV Barnala (Handiaya)	Relocation of 1 No. 66 kV tower of 66 kV Tapa Ckt- 2 at 220 kV S/s Barnala (Handiaya) for installation of additional 10/12.5 MVA,66/11 kV T/F at 220 kV S/s Barnala (Handiaya)		1.This work is being planned on the basis of ASE/TLSC Division, PSTCL, Patiala memo no. 398 dated 27.02.2025 and route plan approved vide memo no. 253/58 dated 06.02.2025 of O/o ASE/TS-2, PSTCL, Patiala 2. The estimate cost of relocation of 66 kV tower is considered as intimated by ASE/TLSC Division, PSTCL, Patiala vide memo no. 398 dated 27.02.2025. 3.The expenditure shall be charged to the head: "Capital Investment Plan of New works submitted by PSTCL" Sr.no. 55 of Annexure-3 of 3rd MYT 2023-26. 4. This work is subject to ratification by BODs.

This issues with the approval of the Director/Technical of PSTCL.

ASE/Planning-2 PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: 111/17/70A/166

Dated: 07.03.2025

1.Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.

- 2. Engineer in Chief /TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. Chief Engineer/Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 5.Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana. 6.Dy. CE/Transmission Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 7.Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Bathinda
- 8.Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Patiala.